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	February 2019


Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request – 190122018
You asked for the following information from the Ministry of Justice (MoJ):  
Thanks for this, however the responses says the request is not possible in the timeframe due to the part about the prison locations and suggests I take this out. In fact, in the original wording of the FOI I make it clear that if this is the case then I would just like the response to Question 1: 

1. a. For each year (2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018) what was the

total number of adults released from prison recorded as having... no fixed abode,

(broken down by year)?

1.b And, for each of the above, what percentage of the total number of prisoners

released does this cohort represent?

I say:

"If individual prisons names are not possible then please supply by region, if possible. If this is not possible within the timeframe then please supply answers to question 1."

Therefore I would be grateful if you could supply the response to Question 1a and b as soon as possible. I have seen similar FOIs responded to before so I know you hold this information and can extract it within the timeframe.
Your request has been handled under the FOIA.
For the period covering Q3 2015 to 2017 Q1: the attached Table 1 shows Accommodation at Release from Custody for that period.
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